
 

 

DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330 

 

Zoom Meeting 

1075 Fir Street 

Darrington WA  98241 

 

TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021 

REGULAR MEETING:  6:30 PM 

AGENDA                      CHAIR, DAVE HOLMER 

A. Call to Order  

B. Flag Salute 
 

C. Roll Call 
 

D. Correspondence 
 

E. Approval of Consent Agenda 
   Action 

 

a. Approval of the March 23, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

b. Approval of March Warrants 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

c. Approval of April Warrants 
 

 

 

 

 

  

F. Approval of Regular Agenda       Action 

 

G. District Reports         Report 

1. High 

2. Special Programs 

3. Elementary 

4. PSE 

5. DEA 

6. Student Representative 

7. Superintendent Report 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General Payroll AP 

Payroll AP 

ACH 

PR Taxes 

273103 

273107 

 

 

 

 

273106 

273118 

 

 

 

 

$751.91 

$88,132.51 

$216,158.81 

$149,265.87 

$454,309.10 

 

03/31/2021 

03/31/2021 

03/31/2021 

03/31/2021 

 

 

General AP 273119 273150 $35,580.89 03/31/2021 

ASB AP 273151 273152 $467.10 03/31/2021 

PPT AP 273153 273153 $452.49 03/31/2021 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General AP 273154 273177 $51,345.36 04/15/2021 



 

 

 

 

H. Financial and Enrollment Reports   McKenzie Boyd Report 

 

I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items 

 

J. Public Comments on Agenda Items 

 

OLD BUSINESS 

 

K. Policy Update      McKenzie Boyd 2nd Reading/Action 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

   

  

NEW BUSINESS 

 

L. Policy Update      McKenzie Boyd 1st Reading 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

3200 Rights and Responsibilities Revised 

3207 Prohibition of Harassment, Intimidation, 

and Bullying 

Revised 

3207P Prohibition of Harassment, Intimidation, 

and Bullying 

Revised 

3413 Student Immunization and Life 

Threatening Health Conditions 

Revised 

3413P Student Immunization and Life 

Threatening Health Conditions 

Revised 

3416 Medication at School  Revised 

3424 Opioid Related Overdose Reversal New 

3424P Opioid Related Overdose Reversal New 

4215 Use of Tobacco, Nicotine Products and 

Delivery Devises 

Revised 

6700 Nutrition, Health, and Physical 

Education 

Revised 

6700P Nutrition, Health, and Physical 

Education 

Revised 

 

 

M. Resolution 408-04-21         Buck Marsh  Action 

Employment of Non-Supervisory Staff for 2021-22 

 

N. Resolution 409-04-21     Buck Marsh  Action 

Adoption of 2021-2022 Minimum Education Program 

 

O. Resolution 410-04-21 

Policy 2419R Emergency Waiver of High School Graduation Requirements 

        Buck Marsh  Action 



 

 

P. Preliminary Budget Discussion    McKenzie Boyd Discussion 

 

Q. Facilities and Technology Report    McKenzie Boyd Discussion 

 

R. Decennial Redrawing of Director Boundaries  Buck Marsh  Discussion 

 

S. Selection of 2 Board Members to Act as Negotiators Dave Holmer  Action 

For Superintendent/Principal Salary/Contract Terms    

 

T. Gifts to the District     Buck Marsh  Action 

      

U. Agreements and Contracts    Buck Marsh  Action 

 

V. Personnel Actions      Buck Marsh  Action 

 

W. Board Comments      Members  Report 

 

X. Adjournment         Action 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


