#### DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330

# Zoom Meeting 1075 Fir Street Darrington WA 98241

# TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021 REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 PM

### AGENDA

CHAIR, DAVE HOLMER

- A. Call to Order
- B. Flag Salute
- C. Roll Call
- D. Correspondence
- E. Approval of Consent Agenda

Action

- a. Approval of the March 23, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes
- b. Approval of March Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	Payroll AP	273103	273106	\$751.91	03/31/2021
	Payroll AP	273107	273118	\$88,132.51	03/31/2021
	ACH			\$216,158.81	03/31/2021
	PR Taxes			\$149,265.87	03/31/2021
				\$454,309.10	
General	AP	273119	273150	\$35,580.89	03/31/2021
ASB	AP	273151	273152	\$467.10	03/31/2021
PPT	AP	273153	273153	\$452.49	03/31/2021

c. Approval of April Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	AP	273154	273177	\$51,345.36	04/15/2021

## F. Approval of Regular Agenda

Action

G. District Reports

Report

- 1. High
- 2. Special Programs
- 3. Elementary
- 4. PSE
- 5. DEA
- 6. Student Representative
- 7. Superintendent Report

H. Financial and Enrollment Reports

- McKenzie Boyd Report
- I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
- J. Public Comments on Agenda Items

### **OLD BUSINESS**

## K. Policy Update

McKenzie Boyd 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading/Action

Action

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised

### **NEW BUSINESS**

L. Policy Update McKenzie Boyd 1st Reading

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
3200	Rights and Responsibilities	Revised
3207	Prohibition of Harassment, Intimidation,	Revised
	and Bullying	
3207P	Prohibition of Harassment, Intimidation,	Revised
	and Bullying	
3413	Student Immunization and Life	Revised
	Threatening Health Conditions	
3413P	Student Immunization and Life	Revised
	Threatening Health Conditions	
3416	Medication at School	Revised
3424	Opioid Related Overdose Reversal	New
3424P	Opioid Related Overdose Reversal	New
4215	Use of Tobacco, Nicotine Products and	Revised
	Delivery Devises	
6700	Nutrition, Health, and Physical	Revised
	Education	
6700P	Nutrition, Health, and Physical	Revised
	Education	

M. Resolution 408-04-21 Buck Marsh Action Employment of Non-Supervisory Staff for 2021-22

N. Resolution 409-04-21 Buck Marsh Action Adoption of 2021-2022 Minimum Education Program

O. Resolution 410-04-21 Policy 2419R Emergency Waiver of High School Graduation Requirements Buck Marsh

P. Preliminary Budget Discussion	McKenzie Boyd	Discussion
Q. Facilities and Technology Report	McKenzie Boyd	Discussion
R. Decennial Redrawing of Director Boundaries	Buck Marsh	Discussion
S. Selection of 2 Board Members to Act as Negotiators For Superintendent/Principal Salary/Contract Terms	Dave Holmer	Action
T. Gifts to the District	Buck Marsh	Action
U. Agreements and Contracts	Buck Marsh	Action
V. Personnel Actions	Buck Marsh	Action
W. Board Comments	Members	Report
X. Adjournment		Action